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SUBIJECT: 2022 Airport Improvement Projects

The Airport Improvement Program (AIP) projects listed in this attachment have been submitted through the
Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) grant pre-application process. These projects are funded through

entitlements, state apportionment, discretionary funds as well a

s state and local fund matches.

There is potential for additional funding in 2022 through the Bi-partisan Infrastructure Law (BIL), but at this time
the funding rules are not yet known. If more funding becomes available, it is likely there could be many more

projects funded through the AIP that will need to be matched.

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Better Lives Through Better Transportation



South Dakota AIP 2022

Airport Name (Airport_ID) (HA52 Ai Project Description

Project Total

AIP Amount

Attachment #2

State Amount

Local Amount

Aberdeen Regional

Belle Fourche Municipal

Bison Municipal

Britton Municipal - Farrar Field

Brookings Municipal
Canton Municipal
Chamberlain Municipal
Clark County

Custer County
Desmet -Wilder Field
Eagle Butte-Cheyenne
Faith Municipal
Faulkton Municipal
Highmore Municipal
Hot Springs Municipal
Hoven Municipal
Huron

Lemmon Municipal
Madison Municipal
Martin Municipal
McLaughlin Municipal
Mitchell Municipal
Mobridge Municipal
Onida Municipal
Pierre Municipal
Platte Municipal
Rapid City Regional
Redfield Municipal
Rosebud Sioux Tribal
SDDOT

Sioux Falls-Joe Foss Field

Sisseton Municipal

Spearfish - Clyde Ice Field

Tea - Lincoln County
Wagner Municipal
Wall Municipal
Watertown

Design and construct GA apron phase 1B

Design taxiway and hangar taxilane.

Replace beacon, windcone and segmented circle, construction; $20k for PM

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE (CRACK SEALING)

SRE broom/blower

Construct SRE building/GA terminal

Beacon replacement; runway pavement rehab

Multi-year from 2020 project

Design east taxiway extension, including grading and drainage improvements

Design AWOS-IIl and SRE attachments

Reconstruct runway 13-31 and widen to 75'; MIRL and AWOS IlI

Seal coat, microsurfacing and pavement markings - stand alone project

Land Acquisition; ALP update, Design of Runway Reconstruction and expansion; Geotech exploration;
Design apron expansion; seal coat and airfield marking.

Multi-year 2021 grant.

Design lighting improvements-replace MIRL, PAPIs, beacon, windcone

Phase Il design/construct lighting improvements to include installation of power and conduit to existin
Install fuel system/with card reader (100LL & Jet A)-construction phase

Design Reconstruction of Hangar Taxilanes, access road, parking lot

Remove and dispose of 8,070 L.F. of existning barbed wire fence and construct 8,350 L.F. wildlife fence
Land acquisition reimbursement

Multiyear and state PM

Design and construct Fuel system tank, dispenser and card reader.

Construction Runway 13/31 with turnaround on 13 end

Rehabilitate Runway 7-25 and narrow to 100"

Pavement maintenance - crack sealing, seal coat apron

Terminal building rehab, ticket counter/queuing area

AWOS Il

Design for AWOS-I1IP

Pavement Maintenance and Marking for multiple airports.

Expand E cargo apron - south; Const E GA area, twy D & F, remove E; rwy 15-33 rehab, 33 to A2; rehak
Design hangar taxilane reconstruction phase 1 w/geotech exploration; fencing around apron

Design and construct 35 x 900' taxilane north of east apron and RSA grading improvements runway 31
Design apron reconstruction; geotechnical exploration

Construct Hangar taxilane expansion

Runway 12 extension - land acquisition; Design Runway 12 extension, overlay and MIRL, PAPIs; hangat
Multiyear 2021 grant

Webster Municipal - Siguard Anders: Multi-year (T-Hangars)

Wessington Springs
Yankton-Chan Gurney
Total

Construct taxiway, hangar taxilane reconstruction with hangar taxilane extension
Design and construct rehab and remark parallel taxiway

$3,650,000.00
$85,000.00
$225,000.00
$20,000.00
$850,000.00
$450,000.00
$670,000.00

$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$4,600,000.00
$356,400.00
$750,000.00
$195,000.00

$55,000.00
$440,000.00
$495,000.00
$95,000.00
$590,000.00
$150,000.00
$40,000.00
$575,000.00
$3,100,000.00
$8,300,000.00
$80,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$450,000.00
$50,000.00
$400,000.00
$5,055,000.00
$55,000.00
$954,000.00
$75,000.00
$385,000.00
$4,400,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$775,000.00
$250,000.00
$42,800,400.00

$3,285,000.00
$76,500.00
$202,500.00
$18,000.00
$765,000.00
$405,000.00
$603,000.00
$58,522.50
$90,000.00
$72,000.00
$4,140,000.00
$320,760.00
$675,000.00
$175,500.00
$150,000.30
$49,500.00
$396,000.00
$445,500.00
$85,500.00
$531,000.00
$135,000.00
$36,000.00
$517,500.00
$2,790,000.00
$7,470,000.00
$72,000.00
$3,600,000.00
$405,000.00
$45,000.00
$360,000.00
$4,549,500.00
$49,500.00
$858,600.00
$67,500.00
$346,500.00
$3,960,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$697,500.00
$1,215,000.00
$39,718,882.80

$127,750.00
$2,975.00
$7,875.00
$700.00
$42,500.00
$15,750.00
$23,450.00
$2,275.88
$3,500.00
$2,800.00
$161,000.00
$12,474.00
$26,250.00
$6,825.00
$5,833.35
$1,925.00
$15,400.00
$17,325.00
$3,325.00
$20,650.00
$5,250.00
$1,400.00
$20,125.00
$108,500.00
$290,500.00
$2,800.00
$140,000.00
$15,750.00
$1,750.00
$14,000.00
$176,925.00
$1,925.00
$33,390.00
$2,625.00
$13,475.00
$154,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$27,125.00
$47,250.00
$1,557,373.23

$237,250.00
$5,525.00
$14,625.00
$1,300.00
$42,500.00
$29,250.00
$43,550.00
$4,226.63
$6,500.00
$5,200.00
$299,000.00
$23,166.00
$48,750.00
$12,675.00
$10,833.36
$3,575.00
$28,600.00
$32,175.00
$6,175.00
$38,350.00
$9,750.00
$2,600.00
$37,375.00
$201,500.00
$539,500.00
$5,200.00
$260,000.00
$29,250.00
$3,250.00
$26,000.00
$328,575.00
$3,575.00
$62,010.00
$4,875.00
$25,025.00
$286,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$50,375.00
$87,750.00
$2,855,835.99
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